their championship in the Class B tournament this past week. Thank you.

PRESIDENT: Thank you, Senator Beyer. The question is the adoption of the resolution. All those in favor vote aye, opposed nay. Record, Mr. Clerk, please.

CLERK: 27 ayes, 0 nays, Mr. President, on adoption of LR 33.

PRESIDENT: The resolution is adopted. (Gavel.) LR 34, please.

CLERK: Mr. President, 34 offered by Senator Weihing, found on page 835. (Read brief description of LR 34.)

PRESIDENT: Senator Weihing, please.

SENATOR WEIHING: Mr. President and members of the Legislature, it is truly a thrill for the youngsters from the far west to come the 400 and more miles to the capital city and to be engaged in an athletic contest. This year, for the first time in 21 years, the Scottsbluff High School has achieved first place. Whereas, the Scottsbluff High School Wrestling Team won the 1989 Class A state wrestling team title; and Whereas, the Scottsbluff High School Wrestling Team claimed their first Class A state wrestling team title since 1968; and Whereas, the Scottsbluff High School Wrestling Team won the state team title through hard work, dedication and athletic excellence. therefore, be it resolved by the members of the Ninety-first Legislature of Nebraska, First Session, that the Nebraska Legislature sends its congratulations to the wrestling team to the coach, Mr. Ed Hagerman. That the Nebraska Legislature recognizes the hard work, dedication and effort that went into achieving the Class A state wrestling team title. That the Nebraska Legislature expresses its pride in the young men who are members of the wrestling team and wishes them continued That a copy of this esolution be mailed to the Scottsbluff High School Wrestling Team. I move that we adopt this resolution.

PRESIDENT: Thank you. The question is the adoption of LR 34. All those in favor vote aye, opposed nay. Have you all voted? Record, Mr. Clerk, please.

CLERK: 29 ayes, 0 nays, Mr. President, on adoption of LR 34.